
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 983,336.42 0.00 140,553.11 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 7,092.72 0.00 55,397.21 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 2,400.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 6,704.86 0.00 9,315.43 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 39,933.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,039,467.51 0.00 215,265.75 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 135,564.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 21,456.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 8,694.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

165,715.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 146,326.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3111 BIA Tax 25,388.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 185,355.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 113,037.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 73,069.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 74.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

543,251.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 1,619,316.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 318,244.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,937,560.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 76,939.69 0.00 72,294.36 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 8,855.10 0.00 6.61 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 1,736.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 23,520.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

111,051.75 0.00 72,300.97 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 78,428.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 117,883.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 111,245.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 1,292.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 149,455.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

458,304.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 4,255,352.08 0.00 287,566.72 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 942,143.23 0.00 160,493.05 0.00 0.00

942,143.23 0.00 160,493.05 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 238.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

238.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,197,495.31 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2024 448,059.77 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 557,507.91 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 557,507.91 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3111 BIA Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.22 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 26.22 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 557,534.13 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 0.00 0.00 20,200.00 43,319.22 0.00

0.00 0.00 20,200.00 43,319.22 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 1,230,000.00 4,956.97 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,230,000.00 4,956.97 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2024 20,200.00 600,853.35 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 1,681,397.44
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 62,489.93
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 12,400.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 16,020.29
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 39,933.51
1800 Athletics 65,460.12 0.00 65,460.12
1900 School Activities 180,048.03 0.00 180,048.03

245,508.15 0.00 2,057,749.32
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 135,564.59
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 21,456.42
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 8,694.35

0.00 0.00 165,715.36
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 146,326.92
3111 BIA Tax 0.00 0.00 25,388.41
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 185,355.61
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 113,037.43
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 73,069.24
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 74.10

0.00 0.00 543,251.71

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 1,619,316.40
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 318,244.54

0.00 0.00 1,937,560.94

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 149,234.05
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 8,887.93
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,736.96
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 23,520.00

0.00 0.00 183,378.94
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 78,428.74
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 117,883.02
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 111,245.10
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 1,292.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 149,455.95

0.00 0.00 458,304.81
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 245,508.15 0.00 5,345,961.08

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 124,132.86 0.00 1,290,288.36

124,132.86 0.00 1,290,288.36

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 1,234,956.97
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 32,405.00 0.00 32,405.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 238.36

32,405.00 0.00 1,267,600.33

369,641.01 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2024 6,636,249.44
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